9-28 © 2009 Schneider Electric
All Rights Reserved
9
P
A
N
E

Circuit Breakers For I-Line® Panelboards and Switchboards
Class 660, 665, 670, 830
Accessories  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Supplemental & Obsolescence Digest
Optional Lugs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . page 7-51
Dimensions. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . page 7-54
Table 9.125: L-frame—400 A, I-Line® LA/LH MC
High Magnetic Withstand Circuit Breaker For Mission Critical Loads
Ampere
Rating
AC Magnetic
Level Factory Set a
Standard Interrupting High Interrupting Terminal
Wire
RangeCatalog Number $ Price Catalog Number $ Price
3-pole, 480 Vac, LA/LH MC Circuit Breaker
200 4000 LA34200MC
5571.
LH34200MC
8771. AL250LA
one  #4 AWG–350 kcmil
AL or Cu
225 4500 LA34225MC LH34225MC
250 5000 LA34250MC 5681. LH34250MC 8882.
400 8000 LA34400MC 6941. LH34400MC 10142.
 AL400LA
one  #1 AWG–600 kcmil or
two #1 AWG–250 kcmil
AL or Cu
a AC magnetic setting tolerances are +0 -25% from maximum value shown.
Table 9.126: L-frame—400 A, Thermal-magnetic (600 Vac)
Ampere
Rating
AC Magnetic
Trip Settings Standard Interrupting High Interrupting Terminal
Wire
RangeLow High Catalog Number $ Price Catalog Number $ Price
2-pole, 600 Vac, 250 Vdc a
125 625 1250 LA26125( ) 4053. LH26125( ) 6762.
 AL400LA
one  #1 AWG–600 kcmil or
two #1 AWG–250 kcmil
AL or Cu
150 750 1500 LA26150( ) 4053. LH26150( ) 6762.
175 875 1750 LA26175( ) 4053. LH26175( ) 6762.
200 1000 2000 LA26200( ) 4053. LH26200( ) 6762.
225 1125 2250 LA26225( ) 4053. LH26225( ) 6762.
250 1250 2500 LA26250( ) 4053. LH26250( ) 6762.
300 1500 3000 LA26300( ) 4053. LH26300( ) 6762.
350 1750 3500 LA26350( ) 4053. LH26350( ) 6762.
400 2000 4000 LA26400( ) 4053. LH26400( ) 6762.
3-pole, 600 Vac, 250 Vdc
125 625 1250 LA36125 4944. LH36125 8145.
 AL400LA
one  #1 AWG–600 kcmil or
two #1 AWG–250 kcmil
AL or Cu
150 750 1500 LA36150 4944. LH36150 8145.
175 875 1750 LA36175 4944. LH36175 8145.
200 1000 2000 LA36200 4944. LH36200 8145.
225 1125 2250 LA36225 4944. LH36225 8145.
250 1250 2500 LA36250 4944. LH36250 8145.
300 1500 3000 LA36300 4944. LH36300 8145.
350 1750 3500 LA36350 4944. LH36350 8145.
400 2000 4000 LA36400 4944. LH36400 8145.
Table 9.127: L-frame—600 A, Thermal-magnetic (600 Vac)b
Ampere
Rating
AC Magnetic Trip Settings Extra High Interrupting Current Limiting Terminal